Motion By:

Second	By:
--------	-----

Dist.	Supervisor	Y	N	Abs
1	Bialecki			
2	Anderson-Malm			
3	McCrank			
4	Osness			
5	Wendorf			
6	Ashbeck			
7	Rusch			
8	Thiel			
9	Friske			
10	Boyd			
11	Detert			
12	DePasse			
13	Callahan			
14	Hafeman			
15	Lemke			
16	Loka			
17	Meunier			
18	Wickham			
19	Allen			
20	Cummings			
21	Simon			
22	Hartwig			
	Totals			
	Carried			
	Defeated			
	Amended			
	Voice vote			
	Roll call			

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

) SS COUNTY OF LINCOLN)

I hereby certify that this resolution/ordinance is a true and correct copy of a resolution/ordinance adopted by the Lincoln County Board of Supervisors on:

> Christopher J. Marlowe Lincoln County Clerk

Resolution 2023-02-13

APPROVE THE APPOINTMENT OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR

WHEREAS, the Administrative & Legislative Committee recommends the appointment of Renee Krueger as the Lincoln County Administrative Coordinator.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, this 20th day of February, 2023, that the Lincoln County Board of Supervisors approves the appointment of Renee Krueger as Lincoln County Administrative Coordinator effective February 20, 2023.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this appointee will be placed at Step 4 (\$114,780.00) of the 2023 pay scale, Grade S, on the salary plan.

Dated: February 20, 2023

Authored by: Don Friske, Supervisor, District 9 Co-Sponsored by: Supervisors Boyd (Dist. 10), DePasse (Dist. 12), Hartwig (Dist. 22), Anderson-Malm (Dist. 2) & Cummings (Dist. 20). Committee: A&L Committee Committee Vote: 5-0 Date Passed: 2/16/2023 Fiscal Impact: \$114,780 wage, \$43,435 fringe

Drafted by: Karry A. Johnson, Corporation Counsel